

State Vs. Vipin Singh CHI 120 2020

Present: Sh. Hardeep Kumar, Ld. APP for State.
 None for accused.

Accused has not come present in the Court today despite calling the case during the day. In the interest of Justice, let notice to accused be issued for 24.08.2021 and case is fixed for consideration on charge.

It has come into the Court's notice that this case pertains to the Official Secrets Act. Since Undersigned joined on 20.07.2021 and the offence in the case carries punishment upto 14 years which is beyond the jurisdiction of the Undersigned. Hence, the reference is hereby made to the Court of Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Gurdaspur to transfer the case to the Competent Court. The parties are directed to appear before the court of Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate on the date fixed.

Date of Order: 03.08.2021
Himani

(Parneet Kaur), PCS,
CJ(JD)-cum-JMIC/Gurdaspur.
UID No. PB0646